2 PORTS SOLENOID VALVE
SU Series P.9
Direct operated / PPS Body
Features
Suitable for the fluid of air, water and
vacuum.
SBS Series P.8
Direct operated / Stainless steel body
Features
Suitable for the fluid of air, steam and
water.
SFW Series P.14
Direct operated / PPS Body
Features
Suitable for the fluid of air, water and
vacuum.
SUB Series P.23
Small direct operated / Brass body
Features
Suitable for the fluid of air.
SUG Series P.29
Small direct operated / Brass body
Features
Suitable for the fluid of air, water and oil
PNEUMATIC
SDC Series P.21
Direct diaphragm /
Tefion niumenon can bear the strong
acid and alkai
  Features
Tefion niumenon can bear the strong
acid and alkai.
SUD2 Series P.16
Direct operated / Brass body
Features
Suitable for the fluid of air, water, light oil
and steam.
SUW2 Series P.17
Direct operated / Brass body
Features
Suitable for the fluid of air, water and
light oil.
SAS Series P.19
Direct diaphragm / Stainless steel body
Features
Suitable for the fluid of air, steam and
water.
SUS Series P.18
Direct operated / Brass body
Features
Suitable for the place of steam, light oil,
steam and air.
Used of fluid identification items
PNEUMATIC
4
PNEUMATIC
Safety notice        Common caution
Danger
Warning
Caution
5
PNEUMATIC
PRECAUTION FOR 2 PORT 2WAY AIR OPERATED VALVE USE:
Safety notice        Common caution
Danger
Warning
Caution
6 8 10 15 20 25 32 40 50 C4 C6 C8 C10
1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 11/4 11/2 2 Ø4 Ø6 Ø8 Ø10
Air
SBS P.8
SU P.9
SFW P.14
SUD2 P.16
SUS P.18
SAS P.19
SUW2 P.15
SAS P.19
SDC P.21
SDC-TF P.22
SUB P.23
SUG P.23
6 8 10 15 20 25 32 40 50 C4 C6 C8 C10
1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 11/4 11/2 2 Ø4 Ø6 Ø8 Ø10
SU P.9
SFW P.14
SUD2 P.16
SUS P.18
SAS P.19
SUG P.29
SUW2 P.15
SAS P.19
SDC P.21
SDC-TF P.22
6 8 10 15 20 25 32 40 50
1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 11/4 11/2 2
SUD2 P.16
SUS P.18
SUW2 P.17
SUG P.17
6 8 10 15 20 25 32 40 50 C4 C6 C8 C10
1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 11/4 11/2 2 Ø4 Ø6 Ø8 Ø10
SU P.9
SFW P.14
SUD2 P.16
6 8 10 15 20 25 32 40 50
1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 11/4 11/2 2
SUD2 P.16
SUS P.18
SAS P.19
PNEUMATIC
SPEC INDEX
SBS  ( ) P.8
SBS SERIES Direct operated (General)
Suitable for the fluid of air, water and vacuum . [ Stainless steel body ]
SU   P.9
Su SERIES Small size direct operated solenoid valve
Suitable for the fluid of air, water and vacuum .  [ PPS body ]
SFW   P.14
SFW SERIES Small size direct operated solenoid valve
Suitable for the fluid of air, water and vacuum . [ PPS body ]
SUD2  ( ) P.16
SUD2 SERIES Direct operated (General)
Suitable for the fluid of air, water and vacuum . [ Brass body ]
SUW2  ( ) P.17
SUW2 SERIES Direct diaphragm type (High flow)
Suitable for the fluid of air, water and light oil. [ Brass body ]
SUS  ( ) P.18
SUS SERIES Direct operated (High temperature steam)
Suitable for the place of steam, light oil, the high pressure water and air . [ Brass body ]
SAS  ( ) P.19
SAS SERIES Direct operated (General)
Suitable for the place of steam, the water and air. [ Stainless steel body ]
SAS  ( ) P.20
SAS SERIES Direct diaphragm type (High flow)
Suitable for the place of water and air. [ Stainless steel body ]
SDC  ( ) P.21
SDS SERIES Direct diaphragm type (Able to bear the strong acid to use)
Suitable for the fluid of acid, alkali and corrodive. [ Plastic steel body ]
SDC  ( ) P.22
SDS SERIES Direct diaphragm type (Teflon niumenon can able to bear the strong acid to use)
Suitable for the fluid of acid, alkali and corrodive. [ Teflon body ]
SUB  ( ) P.23
SUB SERIES Two port and two way cylinder valve ( Air pilot type、Coil type )
Suitable for the fluid of acid, alkali and corrodive. [ Teflon body ]
SUG   P.29
SUG SERIES Two port and two way cylinder valve
Suitable for the fluid of air, water and light oil. [ Brass body ]
PNEUMATIC
SPEC INDEX
8
PNEUMATIC
Voltage :
24 VDC / 6.5W
110 VAC / 8.5VA
220 VAC / 8.5VA
2 positions solenoid valve
SBS : Direct operated
(General)
Connection type :
K : With DIN terminal
     without indicate light
W : With wire length
 500mm
Connection type
None :Standard type
L:With LED
Specification and How to Order
SBS
SBS series - Two port and two way direct operated valve (General)
External Dimensions
How to Order
Code Model
Specification
Note :  This product is not suitable for
the liquid of high temperature,
the fluid of solid while cooling
and the fluid of corrosive and
viscosity exceed 20CST
Item                                                  Model
Fluid
Suitable for the place of steam, the water and air.
Range of service temperature
Number of position ports
2 ports 2 positions solenoid valve
Valve function
Normally close
Operating method
Direct operated (General)
Connection port
CV value                        mm2
Rang of operating
pressure
(Max. range)
kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
AIR
Water
Steam
Material
Body
Gast the stainless steel accurately
Diaphragm NBR
Spring
Stainless steel
Weight kg
SBS
Dimensions:
01 : 1/8"
C6 : Fitting type C6
(Please refer to
specification)
01 24 VDC K L
Bottom size Bottom size
2-Ø6 Port size2-1/8" Thread size
9
PNEUMATIC
Specification and How to Order
SU
SU series - Small size direct operated solenoid valve
Specification
Item                                                  Model
Fluid
Suitable for the fl uid of air, water and vacuum.
Ambient and fl uid temperature
Number of position ports
2 ports 2 positions solenoid valve
Valve function
NC (Normal close)
Operating method
Direct operated (General)
Rang of operating pressure
kgf/cm2(KPa)
 Withstand pressure       kgf/cm2(KPa)
Connection port
 Orifi ce diameter                         mm
CV value                        mm2
                   kgf/cm2(KPa)
The maximum difference between inlet and outlet pressure
Rang of operating
pressure
(Max. range)
kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
AIR
Water
Vacuum
Material
Body PPS
Coil PBT-G30
Weight kg
How to Order
USE for air, water and vacuum.
Note1 :  T h e  m a x i m u m  o p e r a t i n g
pressure d i f ferent ia l  :  The
pressure of inlet is larger than
outlet pressure.
Model
SU
SU series :
Small size direct
operated solenoid
valve
Code Number
12
Series
Series
C4
Port Size
Lead wire type
W
Wire type
C1
 Code Thread Model
DC24
Voltage type
 Code Model
(Wire length
300mm)
Bracket type Station number
Body mount type
Internal Structure
10
PNEUMATIC
External Dimensions / Single unit / With bracket
SU12
SU series - Small size direct operated solenoid valve
SU12-W-C1SU12-W-C1
SU12-W-C2
     For vacuum use
2
11
PNEUMATIC
External Dimensions / Multi station type
SU12
SU series - Small size direct operated solenoid valve
SU12
Multi station type can’t use in vacuum.
12
PNEUMATIC
SU22-W-C2
SU22-W-C1
External Dimensions / Single unit / with bracket
SU22
SU22 series - Small size direct operated solenoid valve
     For vacuum use
20
53
.2
2
13
PNEUMATIC
SUD2
SUD2 series - Solenoid valve Direct operated  ( General )
SU22
External Dimensions / Multi station type
SU22
Multi station type can’t use in vacuum.
18. 521
Nx21
4.57+(Nx21)
16+(Nx21) )
2-Ø4.5
14
PNEUMATIC
SFW
SFW series - Direct Operated 2 Port Solenoid Valve
USE for air, water and vacuum.
Specification
Note1 :  T h e  m a x i m u m  o p e r a t i n g
pressure d i f ferent ia l  :  The
pressure of inlet is larger than
outlet pressure.
Item                                                  Model
Fluid
USE for air, water and vacuum
Ambient and fl uid temperature
Number of position ports
2 ports 2 positions solenoid valve
Valve function
Normally close
Operating method
Direct operated
kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
Connection port
CV value
kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
Rang of operating
pressure
(Max. range)
kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
AIR
Water
Vacuum
Push button None
How to Order
Model
SFW
SFW series:
Solenoid valve
Code Number
30
Series
Series
C4
 Code Thread Model
Port Size
DC24
 Code Thread Model
Voltage type
W
Wire type
Specification and How to Order
Standard
(Wire length 300mm)
15
PNEUMATIC
External Dimensions / Single unit
SFW
SFW series - Direct Operated 2 Port Solenoid Valve
SFW - 30
SFW - 40
2-
2-
2-
2-
16
PNEUMATIC
SUD2
SUD2 series - Solenoid valve Direct operated  ( General )
SUD2
SUD2 series - Solenoid valve Direct operated  ( General )
None : Standard
K : DIN terminal type
Voltage :
110 VAC
220 VAC
DC  24 V
Dimensions :
(Please refer to
 specification)
2 positions solenoid valve
SUD2 : Direct operated
(General)
How to Order
Specification
Note :  This product is not suitable for
the liquid of high temperature,
the fluid of solid while cooling
and the fluid of corrosive and
viscosity exceed 20CST
Item                                                  Model
Fluid
Suitable for the place of steam, light oil, the high pressure water and air
Ambient and fl uid temperature
Number of position ports
2 ports 2 positions solenoid valve
Valve function
Normally close (Custom made for normally open type)
Operating method
Direct operated (General)
Connection port Rc
Orifi ce diameter
CV value
Rang of operating
pressure
(Max. range)
kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
AIR
Water
Oil
Steam
Material
Body
Forge brass
Diaphragm NBR , Viton , Silicon
Spring
Stainless steel
Weight kg
Code Model
Bottom sizeStandard type K : DIN terminal type
Specification and How to Order
17
PNEUMATIC
SUD2
SUD2 series - Solenoid valve Direct operated  ( General )
SUW2
SUD2 series - Solenoid valve Direct diaphragm type ( High flow )
None : Standard
K : DIN terminal type
Voltage :
110 VAC
220 VAC
DC  24 V
Dimensions :
(Please refer to
 specification)
2 positions solenoid valve
SUW2 : Direct diaphragm
type (High flow)
How to Order
Specification
Note :  This product is not suitable for the liquid of high temperature, the fluid of solid while cooling and the fluid of corrosive and viscosity exceed 20CST
Item                                                  Model
Fluid
Suitable for the fl uid of air, water and light oil.
Ambient and fl uid temperature
Number of position ports
2 ports 2 positions solenoid valve
Valve function
Normally close (Custom made for normally open type)
Operating method
Direct diaphragm type (High fl ow)
Connection port
Orifi ce diameter
CV value
Rang of operating
pressure
(Max. range)
kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
AIR
Water
Oil
Material
Body
Forge brass
Diaphragm NBR , Viton , Silicon
Spring
Stainless steel
Weight kg
Code Model
K : DIN terminal typeBottom sizeStandard type
Specification and How to Order
18
PNEUMATIC
SUS
SUS series - Solenoid valve direct operated ( High temperature steam )
Voltage :
110 VAC
220 VAC
DC  24 V
Dimensions :
(Please refer to
 specification)
2 ports 2 positions
solenoid valve
SUS:Direct operated
(The high-temperature
and steam use)
SUS 20 110VAC
Item                                                  Model
Fluid
Suitable for the place of steam, light oil, the steam and air
Ambient and fl uid temperature
Number of position ports
2 ports 2 positions solenoid valve
Valve function
Normally close (Custom made for normally open type)
Operating method
Direct operated (High temperature steam)
Connection port Rc
Orifi ce diameter                         mm Ø
CV value                         mm2
Rang of operating
pressure
(Max. range)
kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
AIR
Water
Oil
Steam
Material
Body
Forge brass
Piston
Brass
Armature/Thimble Stainless steel
Spring
Stainless steel
Weight kg
Note :  This product is not suitable for
the liquid of high temperature,
the fluid of solid while cooling
and the fluid of corrosive and
viscosity exceed 20CST
Specification
Code Model
Specification and How to Order
How to Order
19
PNEUMATIC
Specification and How to Order  [ Stainless steel ]
SAS
SAS series - Solenoid valve Direct operated  ( General )
Specification
Voltage :
110 VAC
220 VAC
DC  24 V
Dimensions :
(Please refer to
 specification)
2 ports 2 positions
solenoid valve
SAS :Direct operated
(General)
SAS 6A 110VAC
Item                                                  Model
Fluid
Suitable for the place of steam, the water and air.
Ambient and fl uid temperature
Number of position ports
2 ports 2 positions solenoid valve
Valve function
Normally close (Custom made for normally open type)
Operating method
Direct operated (General)
Connection port Rc
Orifi ce diameter                        mm Ø
CV value                        mm2
Rang of operating
pressure
(Max. range)
kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
AIR
Water
Steam
Material
Body
Gast the stainless steel accurately
Diaphragm NBR , Viton , Silicon , PTFE
Spring
Stainless steel
Weight kg
Note :  This product is not suitable for
the liquid of high temperature,
the fluid of solid while cooling
and the fluid of corrosive and
viscosity exceed 20CST
Code Model
How to Order
20
PNEUMATIC
Specification and How to Order  [ Stainless steel ]
SAS
SAS series - Solenoid valve direct diaphragm type ( High flow )
Voltage :
110 VAC
220 VAC
DC  24 V
Dimensions :
(Please refer to
 specification)
2 ports 2 positions
solenoid valve
SAS : Direct diaphragm
type ( Big flow rate)
SAS 15A 110VAC
Item                                                  Model
Fluid
Suitable for the place of water and air
Ambient and fl uid temperature
Number of position ports
2 ports 2 positions solenoid valve
Valve function
Normally close (Custom made for normally open type)
Operating method
Direct diaphragm type (High fl ow)
Connection port Rc
Orifi ce diameter                         mm Ø
CV value                         mm2
Rang of operating
pressure
(Max. range)
kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
AIR
Water
Material
Body
Gast the stainless steel accurately
Diaphragm NBR , Viton , Silicon
Armature/Thimble Stainless steel
Spring
Stainless steel
Weight kg
Note :  This product is not suitable for
the liquid of high temperature,
the fluid of solid while cooling
and the fluid of corrosive and
viscosity exceed 20CST
Specification
Code Model
How to Order
21
PNEUMATIC
Specification and How to Order
SDC
SDC series - Solenoid valve direct diaphragm type ( Able to bear the strong acid to use )
Voltage :
110 VAC
220 VAC
DC  24 V
Dimensions :
(Please refer to
 specification)
2 ports 2 positions
solenoid valve
SDC : Direct diaphragm type
SDC 8 110VAC
Item                                                  Model
Fluid
Suitable for the fl uid of acid, alkali and corrodive
Ambient and fl uid temperature
Number of position ports
2 ports 2 positions solenoid valve
Valve function
Normally close (Custom made for normally open type)
Operating method
Direct diaphragm type (Able to bear the strong acid)
Connection port Rc
Orifi ce diameter                            mm Ø
CV value                        mm2
Rang of operating
pressure
(Max. range)
kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
AIR
Water
Material
Body PVC
Diaphragm PTFE
Spring
Stainless steel
Weight kg
Note :  This product is not suitable for
the liquid of high temperature,
the fluid of solid while cooling
and the fluid of corrosive and
viscosity exceed 20CST
Specification
Code Model
How to Order
22
PNEUMATIC
Specification and How to Order
SDC
SDC series - Solenoid valve - Direct diaphragm type ( Teflon niumenon can bear the strong acid and alkai )
Voltage :
110 VAC
220 VAC
DC  24 V
Dimensions :
(Please refer to
 specification)
2 ports 2 positions
solenoid valve
SDC : Direct diaphragm
type
SDC 8-TF 110VAC
Item                                                  Model
Fluid
Suitable for the fl uid of acid, alkali and corrodive
Ambient and fl uid temperature
Number of position ports
2 ports 2 positions solenoid valve
Valve function
Normally close (Custom made for normally open type)
Operating method
Direct diaphragm type (Tefl on niumenon can able to bear the strong acid to use)
Connection port Rc
Orifi ce diameter                         mm Ø
CV value                         mm2
Rang of operating
pressure
(Max. range)
kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
AIR
Water
Material
Body PTFE
Diaphragm PTFE
Spring
Stainless steel
Weight kg
Note :  This product is not suitable for
the liquid of high temperature,
the fluid of solid while cooling
and the fluid of corrosive and
viscosity exceed 20CST
Specification
Code Model
How to Order
23
PNEUMATIC
Specification and How to Order
SUB
SUB series - Two port and two way cylinder valve
Internal Structure
How to Order
Item                                                  Model
Fluid
Air
Ambient and fl uid temperature
Number of position ports
2 ports 2 positions solenoid valve
Operating mode
NC Type  / No Type  / Double acting
Valve operating method
Direct diaphragm type (Tefl on niumenon can able to bear the strong acid to use)
Cylinder pilot operating pressure range
Mpa
NC Type  / No Type & Double acting
Valve leakage cm3
0.12 Below
Connection port                (PT / PF / NPT)
Orifi ce diameter                          mm Ø
kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
Rang of operating pressure (Max. range)
Material
Body
Brass body Brass body
Diaphragm NBR
Spring
Stainless steel
Weight kg
Note :  This product is not suitable for
the liquid of high temperature,
the fluid of solid while cooling
and the fluid of corrosive and
viscosity exceed 20CST
Specification
Model
SUB
SUB series :
Two port and two
way cylinder valve
Code Number
10
Direct wire type
L
Wire typeWire type
S 110VAC
Rated voltage
 VoltageAir pilot type Code Type
01
Valve Construction
 Code Type
P
Coil type
S
T connector type
(Lead wire lenth 300mm)
(Lead wire lenth
 300mm)
(Lead wire lenth
 300mm)
L connector type DIN terminal type
K
24
PNEUMATIC
Internal Structure and Component Parts
SUB
SUB series - Two port and two way cylinder valve
Item Description Material Item Description Material
Joint cover Aluminum ally O-ring NBR
Body(upper) Aluminum ally O-ring NBR
Spring Steel wire O-ring NBR
Nut Stainless steel O-ring NBR
O-ring NBR O-ring NBR
Piston Aluminum ally Valve rubber NBR
Screw bolt Brass Nut spring washer Stainless steel
Bulkhead Brass Body(bottom) Aluminum ally
3
2
5
7
9
10
4
11
12
16
15
14
13
1
6
8
17
3
2
5
7
9
10
4
11
12
16
15
14
13
1
6
8
17
2
5
7
9
4
1
6
8
10
11
12
16
15
14
13
17
25
PNEUMATIC
External Dimensions and Air Pilot Type
SUB
SUB series - Two port and two way cylinder valve
26
PNEUMATIC
External Dimensions and Coil type
SUB
SUB series - Two port and two way cylinder valve
T connector type L connector type
Direct wire type DIN terminal type
27
PNEUMATIC
External Dimensions and Coil type
SUB
SUB series - Two port and two way cylinder valve
T connector type L connector type
Direct wire type DIN terminal type
28
PNEUMATIC
External Dimensions and Coil type
SUB
SUB series - Solenoid valve Direct operated  ( General )
Air pilot pressure range chart ( No & double acting)
Valve setting pressure Mpa
Pi
lo
t
se
tt
in
g
pr
es
su
re
M
pa
T connector type L connector type
Direct wire type DIN terminal type
29
PNEUMATIC
Specification and How to Order
SUG
SUG series - Two port and two way cylinder valve
Item                                                  Model
Fluid
 Suitable for the fl uid of air, water and oil
Range of service temperature
valve construction
Direct operated poppet
Applicable medium viscosity
Below 50CTS
Cylinder bore size              mm
Port size
Orifi ce diameter mm
CV value
Rang of operating pressure
kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
Withstand pressure kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
Range of control pressure
kgf/cm2 ( KPa )
Material
Body
Brass
Grease seal
PTFE
Port size of control                   (E)
Note :  This product is not suitable for
the liquid of high temperature,
the fluid of solid while cooling
and the fluid of corrosive and
viscosity exceed 20CST
Specification
Model B D F
66 83 57 70.5 M5 Rc ¼˝
66 83 57 70.5 M5 Rc ½˝
92 108 78 87.5 M5 Rc ¾˝
92 108 78 87.5 Rc ⅛" Rc 1˝
125 125 95 100.5 Rc ¼˝ G 1 ¼˝
125 131 95 100.5 Rc ¼˝ G 1 ½˝
168 152 125 117 Rc ¼˝ G 2˝
How to Order
Series
SUG
SUG series :
Two port and two
way cylinder valve.
Code Number
25
 Code Type